# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5496142

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOHN NICHOLAS DUQUETTE	04/26/2019
SAMUEL LAZARUS	04/26/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	YABLA
Street Address:	505 WEST 23RD ST.
Internal Address:	2ND FLOOR
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10011

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15191710

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)338-3093

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6035578420 Email: luis@figarella.com LUIS FIGARELLA **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 27 TODD RD

Address Line 4: NASHUA, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LF16-DICT-15	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LUIS FIGARELLA	
SIGNATURE:	/Luis Figarella/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/28/2019	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=DICT\_assignments\_notarized\_sam\_john\_042619#page1.tif source=DICT assignments notarized sam john 042619#page2.tif

**PATENT REEL: 049015 FRAME: 0450** 505449341

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03)

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION		LF16-DICT-15			
Whereas, I/We, <u>John Nicholas DuQuette</u> of <u>New York, NY</u> , hereafter					
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in					
Dynamic Feedback and Scoring of Transcription of a Dictation					
x for which an application for a United States Pater	it was filed on <u>24 Jur</u>	ne 2016			
Application Number 15/191,710	····	÷			
for which an application for a United States Pater	it was executed on	, and			
Whereas, Yabla of New 1	<u> York</u>	here referred			
to "assignee" whose mailing address is 505 West 23r	d St., 2nd Floor New	Yor, NY 10011 is			
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;					
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$ 1.00 ), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.  Executed this					
- New York AN	3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3	, 20,			
State of	John Da C	Signature Registration No., if applicable			
Before me personally appeared said <u>UODD</u>	<u>Nicholas!</u>	Doguette			
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this $26$ day of $APri$ , 20 $19$ .					
PENEL OPE HENRIQUEZ Seal Notary Public - State of New York NO. 01HE4309733 Qualified in New York County Note: Signature and the State of New York County more th	itire interest or their represe	ntative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if			
Total of forms are submitted.					

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

REEL: 049015 FRAME: 0451

Sample Form (former PTO/S8/15) (08-03) Docket Number (Optional) ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION LF16-DICT-15 Whereas, I/We, Samuel Lazarus New York, NY hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Dynamic Feedback and Scoring of Transcription of a Dictation  $\overline{
m X}$  for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on  $24\,
m June\,2016$ Application Number \_\_15/191,710 for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on \_\_\_\_\_\_ and New York, NY Whereas, Yabla of here referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is \_\_\_\_505 West 23rd St., 2nd Floor, New York NY 10011 \_\_\_\_is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same: Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of  $\frac{One}{}$  dollars (\$  $\frac{$1.00}{}$ ), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this County of Before me personally appeared said <u>Samuel Luzarus</u>. and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this \_\_\_\_\_

Notary Public - State of New Yerk NO. 01HE6308733 Note Signal led light in the whole supposition of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than the submit supposition will be supposed to the submit supposition of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than the submit supposed to the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

forms are submitted.

Sea

Benelode Henriques